

FY2017 Convention Center Authority Operations															
Month	Revenue														
	Building Rental	Food & Beverage	Parking	Utility Service	Equipment	Labor	Technology	Business Center	Audio Visual	Rigging	Advertising	Damages	Misc	Interest	Total
Jul-16	\$ 503,500	\$ 968,863	\$ 498,278	\$ 64,563	\$ 13,833	\$ 50,408	\$ 112,860	\$ 734	\$ 8,263	\$ 19,124	\$ 9,000	\$ 2,975	\$ 1,982	\$ 3,674	\$ 2,258,057
Aug-16	\$ 484,629	\$ 2,076,635	\$ 371,938	\$ 151,485	\$ 18,069	\$ 96,533	\$ 147,192	\$ 7,949	\$ 56,353	\$ 50,665	\$ 10,100	\$ 1,410	\$ (3,880)	\$ 5,501	\$ 3,474,579
Sep-16	\$ 334,832	\$ 1,329,821	\$ 441,414	\$ 119,510	\$ 26,153	\$ 54,789	\$ 50,969	\$ 750	\$ 36,547	\$ 8,914	\$ 2,150	\$ 2,799	\$ 3,025	\$ 3,364	\$ 2,415,037
Oct-16	\$ 413,628	\$ 1,447,339	\$ 530,096	\$ 109,033	\$ 31,575	\$ 64,061	\$ 86,230	\$ 1,486	\$ -	\$ 19,671	\$ 3,250	\$ 1,250	\$ 713	\$ 3,549	\$ 2,711,881
Nov-16	\$ 490,163	\$ 924,906	\$ 458,662	\$ 82,503	\$ 11,831	\$ 78,285	\$ 132,280	\$ 557	\$ 73,393	\$ 10,242	\$ 815	\$ 486	\$ (793)	\$ 3,549	\$ 2,266,879
Dec-16	\$ 66,265	\$ 540,476	\$ 441,020	\$ 8,750	\$ 5,394	\$ 6,162	\$ 4,000	\$ -	\$ 7,656	\$ 3,313	\$ 600	\$ -	\$ (2,733)	\$ 3,313	\$ 1,084,216
Jan-17															\$ -
Feb-17															\$ -
Mar-17															\$ -
Apr-17															\$ -
May-17															\$ -
Jun-17															\$ -
Total	\$ 2,293,017	\$ 7,288,040	\$ 2,741,408	\$ 535,844	\$ 106,855	\$ 350,238	\$ 533,531	\$ 11,476	\$ 182,212	\$ 111,929	\$ 25,915	\$ 8,920	\$ (1,686)	\$ 22,950	\$ 14,210,649

FY2017 Convention Center Authority Operations										
Month	Expense									
	Salaries & Benefits	F&B Payroll	Utilities	Event Related	F&B COGS	Insurance	Internal Service Fees	General & Admin	Reserve Transfers	Total
Jul-16	\$ 724,604	\$ 424,219	\$ 463,181	\$ 59,711	\$ 206,487	\$ 56,359	\$ 58,741	\$ 490,355	\$ 39,241	\$ 2,522,898
Aug-16	\$ 677,526	\$ 610,537	\$ 435,975	\$ 56,435	\$ 294,191	\$ 65,391	\$ 60,839	\$ 528,368	\$ 85,794	\$ 2,815,056
Sep-16	\$ 773,017	\$ 532,164	\$ 391,524	\$ 31,296	\$ 202,166	\$ 58,296	\$ 56,187	\$ 469,332	\$ 46,299	\$ 2,560,281
Oct-16	\$ 683,824	\$ 553,142	\$ 345,081	\$ 48,681	\$ 260,428	\$ 44,336	\$ 58,589	\$ 526,222	\$ 18,435	\$ 2,538,738
Nov-16	\$ 684,564	\$ 411,392	\$ 320,759	\$ 65,987	\$ 163,175	\$ 54,507	\$ 58,589	\$ 402,960	\$ (3,962)	\$ 2,157,971
Dec-16	\$ 1,030,454	\$ 399,766	\$ 314,532	\$ 9,419	\$ 124,410	\$ 50,855	\$ 58,589	\$ 411,211	\$ (725)	\$ 2,398,511
Jan-17										\$ -
Feb-17										\$ -
Mar-17										\$ -
Apr-17										\$ -
May-17										\$ -
Jun-17										\$ -
Total	\$ 4,573,989	\$ 2,931,220	\$ 2,271,052	\$ 271,529	\$ 1,250,857	\$ 329,744	\$ 351,534	\$ 2,828,448	\$ 185,082	\$ 14,993,455

Notes:

- \*Above reports include expenses, revenues, and accruals to ensure accurate monthly financial position. In some cases accruals are made after Metro's monthly EBS closing date but are reconciled by fiscal year end.
- \*The financial reports presented by the CCA include gross food and beverage revenue collected and expenses paid by our contractor Centerplate. EBS only reflects the net position of food and beverage operations for the CCA.
- \* All amounts subject to change by CCA auditors.